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Lupin Winter Access Road Application for Assignment of water licence 8BW-
LUP1924
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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Oct 10, 2024 at 3:53 PM

To: Kenny Ruptash <Kenny@nahannincl.com>, Jared <jared@nahannincl.com>, Frazer Bourchier
<f.bourchier@mandalayresources.com>, Max Brownhill <max@falkirk.ca>, Kellie Leedham <Kellie@falkirk.ca>
Bcc: Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

On October 4, 2024 the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) received an application from Nahanni Construction Ltd. for the
assignment of 8BW-LUP1924 to Lupin Mines Incorporated.

This application is subject to applicable provisions of Article 13 of the Agreement Between the Inuit of the Nunavut
Settlement Area and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada (Nunavut

Agreement). Accordingly, the NWB is required to give public notice of the application before approving it.

Documents pertaining to the assignment are attached and available through the internet on our ftp site at the link below.
We also ask that the Assignee/Assignor make available to the public, upon request and free of

charge, copies of documents pertaining to this application.

The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regard to this application on or before 5:00
pm MT on October 24, 2024.

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/8%20MISCELLANEOUS/8B/8BW%20-%20Watercourse/8BW-LUP1924%
20Nahanni%20Construction%20Ltd/1%20APPLICATION/2024%20Assignment

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application. We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application. A link can be
found below:

https://ffilezilla-project.org/

Regards,

Richard
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